
NAPAVINE CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA 
Tuesday – March 22, 2022 – 6:00 PM 

 
Shawn O’Neill,

Mayor 
soneill@cityofnapavine.com  
 
Brian Watson, 
Council Position No.1 
bwatson@cityofnapavine.com  
 
Larry Stafford, 
Council Position No.2 
lstafford@cityofnapavine.com  
 
Don Webster, 
Council Position No.3 
dwebster@cityofnapavine.com  
 
Heather Stewart, 
Council Position No.4 
hstewart@cityofnapavine.com 
 
Duane Crouse, 
Council Position No.5 
dcrouse@cityofnapavine.com 
 
 
Staff Members 
Rachelle Denham, 
City Clerk 
 
Mary Wood, 
City Treasurer 
 
Bryan Morris, 
PW Director 
Community Development 
 
John Brockmueller, 
Chief of Police 
 
Jim Buzzard, 
Legal Counsel 
 
City of Napavine 
407 Birch Ave SW 
P O Box 810 
Napavine, WA  98565 
360-262-3547 
 
City Website 
www.cityofnapavine.com 
 
 

*Workshop Meeting 5-6pm: Mayme Shaddock Park Kitchen, 
Emergency Rush Rd. Repairs, and CDL Options for PW Dept.* 
 
 

I. CALL TO ORDER 
II. INVOCATION 
III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 
IV. ROLL CALL 
V. APPROVAL OF AGENDA – As Presented 
 
VI. APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM THE REGULAR MEETING 

1) Regular Council Meeting Minutes– March 8, 2022 
 

VII. STAFF & COUNCIL REPORT 

VIII. OLD BUSINESS  

1) Ord. 630 Amend Passthrough Fees  – M. Wood 

IX. NEW BUSINESS 
1) Vouchers – M. Wood 
2) 628-A 2022Budget Amendment– M. Wood 
3) AM 22-02 Liquor License Renewal/Super Mini Mart – R. Denham 

 
            
 

 
X. CITIZEN COMMENTS – Non-Agenda Items 

 

ADJOURNMENT 
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